
Eesti noorsoo ja juunioride meistrivõistlused 
16.-17.06.2012, Rakvere staadion 

 
I päev 

MN 100m 
Finaal 
1 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 10,43 +2.0 
2 Rasmus ROOKS 22.02.1992 Audentese SK 10,74 +2.0 
3 Gert GLÜKMANN 30.07.1990 SK Fortis 10,87 +2.0 
4 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK Vike 11,20 +2.0 
5 Hendrik HUNT 20.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,25 +2.0 
6 Norman PLOOM 03.01.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 11,25 +2.0 
7 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 11,35 +2.0 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 10,69 +0.3 Q 2. j. 
2 Rasmus ROOKS 22.02.1992 Audentese SK 10,88 +0.3 Q 3. j. 
3 Gert GLÜKMANN 30.07.1990 SK Fortis 11,16 +0.1 Q 1. j. 
4 Norman PLOOM 03.01.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 11,26 +0.1 q 1. j. 
5 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK Vike 11,34 +0.3 q 3. j. 
6 Hendrik HUNT 20.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,44 +0.3 q 2. j. 
7 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 11,55 +0.3 q 2. j. 
8 Andzi BRITŠEVSKI 25.12.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 11,55 +0.3 q 2. j. 
9 Juhan-Mart SALUMÄE 08.09.1991 KJS Sakala 11,79 +0.1 1. j. 
10 Andres KIIK 07.08.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,84 +0.3 3. j. 
11 Kristjan GERASSIMOV 25.11.1992 Kurtide SL 12,05 +0.1 1. j. 
12 Mihhail BASSAROVSKI 04.09.1992 NPSK Narvic 12,35 +0.3 2. j. 
 Matis MÄSS 24.01.1992 Individuaalvõistleja DNS 1. j. 
 Kaarel JÕULU 24.11.1990 KJS Sakala DNS 3. j. 
va Mart MURU 10.11.1989 Audentese SK 10,93 +0.3 2. j. 
va Allar STAŠKEVITŠ 09.09.1988 KJS Sakala 11,10 +0.3 3. j. 
 
MN 400m 
1 Rivar TIPP 15.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 49,32 
2 Gert GLÜKMANN 30.07.1990 SK Fortis 50,66 
3 Valeri PODDEVALIN 25.03.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 51,11 
4 Norman PLOOM 03.01.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 51,89 
5 Eiko LAINE 17.02.1992 KJK Vike 52,14 
6 Kristjan GERASSIMOV 25.11.1992 Kurtide SL 56,53 
 
MN 1500m 
1 Allar LAMP 28.03.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.03,04 
2 Jan ÕIGLANE 28.09.1991 EMÜ SK 4.03,72 
3 Vladimir VAHER 27.12.1992 Stamina SK 4.06,68 
4 Lars-Erik RAISSAR 13.12.1991 KJK TIPP 4.16,81 
5 Mairo TÄNAV 12.10.1992 KJK Saare 4.18,34 
6 Kaarel KILKI 27.02.1991 KJK Vike 4.22,53 
7 Joonas TOMINGAS 17.11.1990 Läänemaa KJK 4.55,73 
 
MN 110m tõkkejooks 106,7/9,14 
1 Maicel UIBO 27.12.1992 Põlva KJK 15,27 +0.9 
2 Erik JAGOR 22.05.1992 SK Altius 15,38 +1.5 kordusjooks 
3 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 KJK TIPP 15,43 +0.9 
4 Roger TEPPO 30.01.1991 Nõmme KJK 16,32 +0.9 
5 Sten TARTU 04.11.1992 KJK Kose 2000 17,54 +0.9 
 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK DQ 168.7 +0.9 
va Rauno KIRSCHBAUM 20.06.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 14,59 +1.1 
 
MN 3000m takistusjooks 
1 Gert URB 09.12.1992 Kuusalu SK 11.26,65 
2 Indrek RÄÄLI 24.06.1990 Läänemaa KJK 13.09,70 
 



MN teivashüpe 
1 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 Audentese SK 4.80 
4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 
O - O - O O XXX 
2 Maicel UIBO 27.12.1992 Põlva KJK 4.70 
4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 
O O XXO XO O XXX 
2 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 4.70 
4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 
XO - XXO O O XXX 
4 Anri MULIN 24.10.1992 SK Kivilind 4.30 
4.30 4.40 
XO XXX 
4 Enno ELLER 20.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.30 
4.30 4.40 4.50 
XO - XXX 
6 Jorgen NIRGI 29.09.1992 KJK Vike 3.70 
3.70 3.90 
XO XXX 
va Allar STAŠKEVITŠ 09.09.1988 KJS Sakala 4.50 
4.10 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 
O XO O O XXX 
 
MN kaugushüpe 
1 Rain KASK 11.06.1991 EMÜ SK 7.69 
7.47 7.64 7.69 7.62 7.60 - 
+1.1 +1.8 +1.3 +1.5 +1.4 
2 Henrik KUTBERG 02.11.1992 Audentese SK 7.61 
7.13 7.45 7.44 7.61 X X 
+1.4 +1.9 +1.5 +1.7 +1.3 +2.6 
3 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 7.61 
6.77 7.61 7.16 6.99 7.35 7.25 
+1.8 +1.9 +1.0 +0.6 +0.8 +1.9 
4 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 7.58 
X X 7.53 7.58 X 6.26 
+0.5 +1.5 +2.1 +0.9 +1.8 +1.1 
5 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 7.11 
7.02 6.94 7.05 7.04 7.11 6.25 
+1.3 +0.7 +1.2 +1.0 +1.3 +1.5 
6 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 Audentese SK 6.90 
6.74 X 6.90 X X - 
+1.8 +1.9 +0.8 +1.4 +1.2 
7 Rasmus ROOKS 22.02.1992 Audentese SK 6.87 
X X 6.68 6.87 X 5.89 
+1.2 +1.0 +0.9 +1.8 +0.8 +1.0 
8 Tõnis VOITKA 01.09.1990 EMÜ SK 6.66 
4.91 6.48 6.58 6.65 6.66 X 
+0.7 +1.0 +2.1 +1.1 +1.2 +0.4 
9 Kristjan GERASSIMOV 25.11.1992 Kurtide SL 6.06 
6.06 5.63 5.73 
+1.1 +1.0 +1.8 
10 Gert KUUSKMÄE 21.04.1991 SK Kivilind 6.02 
5.96 5.28 6.02 
+1.0 +2.3 +2.3 
 Hendrik-Heinar HUNT 17.01.1992 KJS Sakala NM 
X - - 
+2.4 
 Gert ARNEK 06.07.1992 KJK Vike NM 
X X X 
+1.8 +1.7 +1.2 
va Tõnis SAHK 01.06.1983 MTÜ Tallinnmeeting 7.25 
7.18 7.25 X 5.70 - - 
+1.1 +1.4 +1.4 +1.1 



MN kuulitõuge 7,26kg 
1 Priidu NIIT 27.01.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 15.74 
15.74 X 14.83 X - - 
2 Teet KIVIRAND 26.05.1991 KJS Sakala 14.32 
12.48 13.72 13.78 13.78 14.32 X 
3 Egert MILJAN 04.03.1992 Audentese SK 14.12 
X X 12.63 X 12.57 14.12 
4 Madis KÕPPER 13.04.1991 Audentese SK 12.51 
11.94 X X X 11.92 12.51 
5 Reino MÄND 12.12.1990 KSK Alem 11.94 
X 11.31 11.94 11.59 X X 
6 Jorgen NIRGI 29.09.1992 KJK Vike 11.52 
10.64 10.97 11.52 X X 10.82 
7 Karl Anton RINALDO 22.08.1992 SK Kivilind 11.34 
10.98 X X X 11.34 11.21 
8 Rauno MÄND 12.12.1990 KSK Alem 11.22 
10.60 10.54 10.31 11.22 X X 
9 Gert KUUSKMÄE 21.04.1991 SK Kivilind 10.45 
10.45 9.99 X 
 
MN kettaheide 2kg 
1 Priidu NIIT 27.01.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 56.71 
55.89 55.70 56.14 56.50 56.71 X 
2 Egert MILJAN 04.03.1992 Audentese SK 45.36 
45.36 X 44.86 43.78 44.82 X 
3 Madis KÕPPER 13.04.1991 Audentese SK 43.29 
42.42 42.26 X 42.23 42.86 43.29 
4 Teet KIVIRAND 26.05.1991 KJS Sakala 43.10 
40.15 41.59 42.32 43.10 X X 
5 Reino MÄND 12.12.1990 KSK Alem 38.90 
X 38.90 X X X X 
6 Rauno MÄND 12.12.1990 KSK Alem 37.82 
37.42 37.82 X X X 37.78 
 
MJ 100m 
Finaal 
1 Rait VEESALU 25.03.1994 SK Altius 10,75 +0.4 
2 Martin MÄNNIK 26.07.1993 KJS Sakala 10,94 +0.4 
3 Sander KLEIN 22.12.1994 Rapla JK 11,28 +0.4 
4 Michel IVANOV 27.03.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 11,30 +0.4 
5 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994 SK Altius 11,49 +0.4 
6 Marek GOLDMAN 08.03.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,51 +0.4 
7 Uku ANDLA 19.12.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 11,55 +0.4 
8 Gert HEINALA 05.08.1993 SK Fortis 11,56 +0.4 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Rait VEESALU 25.03.1994 SK Altius 10,94 +0.9 Q 2. j. 
2 Martin MÄNNIK 26.07.1993 KJS Sakala 11,17 +0.3 Q 3. j. 
3 Sander KLEIN 22.12.1994 Rapla JK 11,42 +0.8 Q 1. j. 
4 Michel IVANOV 27.03.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 11,43 +0.3 q 3. j. 
5 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994 SK Altius 11,50 +0.9 q 2. j. 
6 Uku ANDLA 19.12.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 11,54 +0.8 q 1. j. 
7 Gert HEINALA 05.08.1993 SK Fortis 11,57 +0.8 q 1. j. 
8 Marek GOLDMAN 08.03.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,57 +0.3 q 3. j. 
9 Aleksander ABRAMOV 20.11.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,66 +0.9 2. j. 
10 Jarmo PENT 31.08.1994 KSK Alem 11,81 +0.8 1. j. 
11 Peeter LÄÄNE 29.05.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,87 +0.9 2. j. 
12 Hans LILLEMAA 14.03.1994 SK Fortis 12,03 +0.3 3. j. 
13 Edgar MOROZOV 07.04.1994 SK Tsefei 12,25 +0.3 3. j. 
14 Allar VIINAMÄE 28.03.1994 SK Fortis 12,45 +0.8 1. j. 
15 Jaan-Raul OJASTU 09.10.1994 Kurtide SL 12,50 +0.9 2. j. 
16 Andreas LOKKO 02.02.1994 SK Fortis 12,53 +0.9 2. j. 
 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 DNS 1. j. 



 
MJ 400m 
1 Tanel REINOMÄGI 15.04.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 49,83 3. j. 
2 Sander KLEIN 22.12.1994 Rapla JK 51,12 3. j. 
3 Janno VEEORG 22.06.1994 Nõmme KJK 52,31 2. j. 
4 Risto LAANEMETS 01.04.1994 SK Altius 52,50 3. j. 
5 Aleksander ABRAMOV 20.11.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 52,76 2. j. 
6 Aleksander RAHNEL 23.08.1994 KJS Sakala 52,80 2. j. 
7 Ranno TASANE 12.11.1993 SK Altius 52,99 3. j. 
8 Aleksander G. TÕNISSON 01.09.1994 SK Fortis 53,24 2. j. 
9 Enari TÖNSTRÖM 23.12.1994 KJS Sakala 53,55 1. j. 
10 Hans-Peeter TULMIN 08.05.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 54,16 2. j. 
11 Joosep TOHVRI 16.04.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 54,18 3. j. 
12 Martin HORN 20.02.1993 SK Maret-Sport 55,18 1. j. 
13 Mihkel MUINASMAA 25.06.1994 Kuusalu SK 55,23 1. j. 
14 Henri TAMM 29.12.1994 SK Fortis 55,52 1. j. 
15 Kermo BASOV 27.06.1994 VAK Staier 56,56 1. j. 
 Raimond VALLER 09.12.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 50,04 3. j. 
 
MJ 1500m 
1 Andi NOOT 14.09.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 4.00,38 
2 Taavi KRUUT 05.07.1993 Audentese SK 4.03,59 
3 Aleksandr KOZINETS 04.01.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 4.07,78 
4 Olavi ALLASE 28.05.1993 KJK Järvala 4.11,88 
5 Edvin SKOMAROVSKI 24.05.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.19,26 
6 Bogdan DAVÕDOV 13.06.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 5.30,45 
 
MJ 110m tõkkejooks 99/9,14 
1 Keiso PEDRIKS 30.04.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 14,47 +0.7 
2 Ranno TASANE 12.11.1993 SK Altius 14,61 +0.7 
3 Joosep LOHUR 21.07.1994 KJK Järvala 14,92 +0.7 
4 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 15,21 +0.7 
5 Tanel ÄRM 15.06.1994 KSK Alem 15,29 +0.7 
6 Rauno LIITMÄE 24.01.1994 KJK Saare 15,59 +0.7 
7 Martin MEIER 29.12.1993 Audentese SK 16,38 +0.7 
 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994 SK Altius DNS 
 
MJ 3000m takistusjooks 
1 Anton PUZÕRJOV 17.08.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 10.05,01 
2 Heinar VAINE 22.01.1993 VAK Staier 10.20,89 
 
MJ teivashüpe 
1 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 4.20 
3.80 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 
O XO - XXO XXX 
2 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.10 
4.10 4.20 4.30 
O - XXX 
3 Rein RAUDMETS 08.03.1993 KJS Sakala 3.80 
3.40 3.60 3.80 4.00 
O O O XXX 
4 Rauno LIITMÄE 24.01.1994 KJK Saare 3.60 
3.60 3.80 
XO XXX 
 Sander TIITSO 12.04.1994 SK Kivilind NH 
3.40 3.60 
- XXX 
 Gevin ALL 06.01.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS 
 



MJ kaugushüpe 
1 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 7.03 
6.87 7.00 6.69 X X 7.03 
+1.4 +0.9 +0.2 +2.3 +0.7 +0.4 
2 Dmitri MOSENDZ 01.06.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 7.03 
6.90 6.94 6.88 7.03 6.82 6.59 
+0.6 +0.5 +0.9 +0.6 +1.0 +0.6 
3 Mihkel KASE 02.10.1993 Räpina SK 6.99 
6.67 X 6.80 6.65 6.75 6.99 
+1.8 +0.3 +1.9 +0.7 +1.6 +0.9 
4 Rainer MEEMA 01.03.1993 Rocca al Mare KSK 6.83 
6.65 X 6.83 X X 6.79 
+2.2 +0.3 +1.6 +0.2 +1.9 +0.7 
5 Joosep LOHUR 21.07.1994 KJK Järvala 6.70 
6.52 6.42 6.70 6.64 - - 
+2.8 +1.6 +1.7 +0.6 
6 Sten SIBUL 25.12.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 6.44 
X X 6.44 X X X 
+0.6 +1.0 +1.3 +1.4 +1.6 +1.4 
7 Kert VIITKAR 16.12.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 6.21 
6.18 6.21 - - - - 
+1.1 +1.2 
8 Riho KASK 11.06.1993 SK Altius 6.19 
X 6.19 5.38 6.16 X X 
+0.5 +0.3 +0.0 +1.2 +1.8 +1.5 
9 Mihkel MUINASMAA 25.06.1994 Kuusalu SK 6.13 
5.99 X 6.13 
+1.4 +1.9 +1.9 
10 Martin MEIER 29.12.1993 Audentese SK 6.05 
5.96 6.05 X 
+0.8 +0.7 +0.6 
11 Martin HORN 20.02.1993 SK Maret-Sport 5.84 
5.79 5.69 5.84 
+1.3 +0.6 +0.8 
12 Sander TIITSO 12.04.1994 SK Kivilind 5.79 
5.55 5.79 X 
+1.3 +1.2 +1.0 
13 Ivo ORAV 04.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 5.75 
5.75 X 5.75 
+1.4 +1.6 +1.0 
14 Jaan-Raul OJASTU 09.10.1994 Kurtide SL 5.41 
X 5.41 X 
+1.4 +2.0 +0.9 
 Indrek REINOL 21.12.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev DNS 
 Peeter LÄÄNE 29.05.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS 
 
MJ kuulitõuge 6kg 
1 Karl KOHA 21.11.1994 Haapsalu KJK 16.28 
15.75 15.57 16.28 15.63 16.16 16.08 
2 Jarmo ANDRESSOO 21.01.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 15.60 
X 15.60 X X X X 
3 Kevyn MÄEKIVI 03.07.1993 KJS Sakala 15.08 
13.42 X 14.44 14.52 X 15.08 
4 Raido VAAN 27.04.1993 KJS Sakala 14.20 
14.20 X X X X X 
5 Ragnar MUTTIK 17.08.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 13.92 
13.92 X X X X X 
6 Egert ERTEL 29.04.1994 SK Maret-Sport 13.87 
13.18 13.43 13.25 13.87 X 13.77 
7 Jako Siim EENSALU 22.04.1993 Audentese SK 13.27 
X 11.23 12.69 X 12.08 13.27 
8 Georg NIIT 30.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 13.21 
X 13.21 X 13.17 X X 



9 Jevgeni TŠERPAK 22.07.1994 Audentese SK 12.54 
12.01 12.54 12.16 
10 Peeter TALVIK 06.01.1994 SK Maret-Sport 11.54 
11.19 11.54 X 
11 Toomas PIIRSOO 23.01.1993 Audentese SK 11.37 
10.64 11.37 10.54 
 

MJ kettaheide 1,75kg 
1 John-Caspar JAANUS 21.09.1993 SK Altius 52.70 
46.42 48.44 X 47.39 50.72 52.70 
2 Heigo KANGRO 23.07.1994 KJK TIPP 49.92 
47.76 48.74 48.81 47.42 49.92 48.42 
3 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 45.18 
42.15 44.50 41.82 43.92 45.18 X 
4 Raido VAAN 27.04.1993 KJS Sakala 44.77 
X 39.71 44.24 44.22 X 44.77 
5 Georg NIIT 30.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 43.86 
42.03 43.86 42.48 41.79 42.49 X 
6 Jarmo ANDRESSOO 21.01.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 43.65 
X X 43.47 43.65 X X 
7 Karl KOHA 21.11.1994 Haapsalu KJK 42.58 
39.81 42.58 X X 40.15 X 
8 Kevyn MÄEKIVI 03.07.1993 KJS Sakala 41.73 
X 41.43 41.73 40.25 X X 
9 Toomas PIIRSOO 23.01.1993 Audentese SK 39.47 
X 39.27 39.47 
10 Riko KIVIMÄGI 28.04.1994 SK Altius 39.44 
38.63 39.44 39.36 
11 Jevgeni TŠERPAK 22.07.1994 Audentese SK 39.30 
38.48 39.30 38.73 
12 Sven Daniel KAABEL 26.06.1994 Audentese SK 38.83 
38.83 36.98 35.79 
13 Jako Siim EENSALU 22.04.1993 Audentese SK 37.41 
34.81 36.25 37.41 
14 Janno KERTSMAN 06.01.1993 KJK Kose 2000 37.26 
36.28 37.26 X 
15 Joosep KIVASTIK 08.12.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 36.82 
36.82 36.66 X 
16 Christopher OJASAAR 27.03.1993 KJK Kose 2000 36.18 
X 35.94 36.18 
17 Egert ERTEL 29.04.1994 SK Maret-Sport 35.93 
X 35.93 X 
18 Madis Joosep TOOMEL 19.10.1994 KJK Vike 35.09 
35.09 X X 
19 Rasmus MARNAT 23.03.1994 SK Fortis 34.31 
33.93 30.26 34.31 
20 Andreas LOKKO 02.02.1994 SK Fortis 27.78 
24.15 27.64 27.78 
 Ragnar MUTTIK 17.08.1994 Tartu SS Kalev NM 
X - - 
 Peeter TALVIK 06.01.1994 SK Maret-Sport NM 
X X X 
 Mihkel MUINASMAA 25.06.1994 Kuusalu SK DNS 
 

NN 100m 
Finaal 
1 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,02 +1.6 
2 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 12,28 +1.6 
3 Diana SUUMANN 05.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 12,49 +1.6 
4 Külli KALLAS 15.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,56 +1.6 
5 Triin EERME 05.08.1990 KJS Sakala 12,69 +1.6 
6 Karmen VEERME 19.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,69 +1.6 
7 Sandra KURS 03.08.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 12,81 +1.6 
8 Julia SULG 01.07.1992 NPSK Narvic 13,71 +1.6 



 
Eeljooksud 
1 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,13 +1.3 Q 1. j. 
2 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 12,36 +1.3 Q 1. j. 
3 Diana SUUMANN 05.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 12,52 +0.3 Q 2. j. 
4 Külli KALLAS 15.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,70 +0.3 Q 2. j. 
5 Triin EERME 05.08.1990 KJS Sakala 12,72 +0.3 q 2. j. 
6 Karmen VEERME 19.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,72 +1.3 q 1. j. 
7 Sandra KURS 03.08.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 12,82 +1.3 q 1. j. 
8 Julia SULG 01.07.1992 NPSK Narvic 13,71 +1.3 q 1. j. 
9 Elis SARAPUU 12.12.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 13,85 +0.3 2. j. 
10 Olga DUDAREVA 25.03.1991 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 14,45 +0.3 2. j. 
 Merilyn UUDMÄE 26.03.1991 Rocca al Mare KSK DQ 162.7
 1. j. 
 
NN 400m 
1 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 56,07 
2 Annika SAKKARIAS 21.08.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 58,45 
3 Karina KALK 03.02.1990 KJK Visa 1.05,62 
4 Irina SURAZAKOVA 18.01.1991 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.10,26 
va Ebe REIER 12.02.1988 MTÜ Tallinnmeeting 57,35 
 
NN 1500m 
1 Ailen RAUDSEPP 23.12.1991 SK Maret-Sport 5.08,90 
va Ketlin KIVI 28.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 5.03,06 
 
NN 100m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,50 
1 Diana SUUMANN 05.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 14,45 +0.4 
2 Kristiina PÄRN 22.07.1991 Nõmme KJK 14,89 +0.4 
3 Seidy SALUNDI 20.10.1992 Nõmme KJK 15,19 +0.4 
4 Triin EERME 05.08.1990 KJS Sakala 15,62 +0.4 
 Karmen VEERME 19.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK DNF 
 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike DNS 
 
NN 3000m takistusjooks 
1 Kelly NEVOLIHHIN 15.11.1992 KJK Vike 11.31,41 
2 Kristina DOLMATOVA 08.01.1990 Stamina SK 11.43,72 
3 Angelina IKKO 07.12.1990 Tallinna SS Kalev 12.57,18 
4 Killu KAASIK 26.05.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 14.20,31 
5 Olga VOROŠNINA 11.02.1992 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 14.44,94 
va Diana HALLA 08.07.1995 SK Leksi 44 12.00,89 
 
NN teivashüpe 
1 Maarja PÄRS 08.02.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.70 
3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 
O O - - XXX 
2 Tiina TIKK 29.11.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 3.60 
3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 
XXO - O XXX 
 
NN kaugushüpe 
1 Kristiina PÄRN 22.07.1991 Nõmme KJK 6.06 
X X 5.93 X 5.96 6.06 
+0.7 +0.6 +0.6 +1.9 +1.2 +1.9 
2 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.95 
5.69 5.76 5.83 5.88 X 5.95 
+0.8 +0.9 +3.1 +2.3 +2.1 +1.6 
3 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 5.82 
5.65 5.76 5.76 X 5.75 5.82 
+1.6 +0.9 +0.2 +2.3 +2.5 +1.2 
4 Triin EERME 05.08.1990 KJS Sakala 5.72 
X 5.46 X 5.42 5.55 5.72 
+0.0 +1.0 +0.7 +1.5 +2.0 +1.8 



5 Jelena BULÕNINA 19.12.1991 NPSK Narvic 5.50 
4.64 5.08 5.40 5.32 5.38 5.50 
+0.2 +1.5 +2.7 +1.0 +1.2 +2.2 
6 Karmen VEERME 19.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.42 
4.99 5.42 5.37 X X 4.64 
+0.7 +1.4 +0.5 +1.1 +1.3 +2.5 
7 Marja-Liisa LANDAR 19.07.1990 Kurtide SL 4.88 
4.66 4.85 4.88 4.84 4.70 4.88 
+0.6 +1.5 +1.0 +1.9 +1.2 +2.2 
va Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.30 
6.11 6.26 6.05 6.30 6.30 4.92 
+0.7 +0.6 +0.9 +2.3 +1.4 +1.9 
 
NN kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 Linda TREIEL 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 14.76 
14.16 14.24 14.32 14.76 14.34 X 
2 Liis KRANICH 10.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 12.60 
X 12.06 12.49 X 12.60 12.10 
3 Kirke KIRT 20.10.1991 SK Maret-Sport 12.18 
12.06 X 11.88 12.18 12.09 X 
 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike DNS 
 
NN kettaheide 1kg 
1 Linda TREIEL 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 43.60 
42.73 X X 42.86 43.60 X 
2 Kirke KIRT 20.10.1991 SK Maret-Sport 43.00 
39.32 42.31 X X 43.00 X 
3 Liis KRANICH 10.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 41.79 
38.89 X 40.67 X 41.79 X 
4 Deivi TEPPAN 16.06.1991 KJK Järvala 34.84 
34.84 X 31.41 32.30 X X 
5 Rahel ALLAS 18.12.1991 KJK Vike 34.62 
32.03 X 34.62 33.43 X X 
6 Grete POKK 31.12.1992 KJK Saare 31.62 
X 28.30 29.06 X 31.62 28.81 
 
NJ 100m 
Finaal 
1 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 12,27 +0.7 
2 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 12,60 +0.7 
3 Kaili KRIISA 05.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,76 +0.7 
4 Erika PAUMETS 22.08.1994 KJK Atleetika 12,93 +0.7 
5 Marleen-Heleen PUHKE 15.07.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 12,98 +0.7 
6 Gerli Helene GRITSENKO 29.12.1993 Nõmme KJK 13,00 +0.7 
7 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 13,10 +0.7 
 Tähti ALVER 04.12.1994 Nõmme KJK DNS 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 12,36 +0.9 q 1. j. 
2 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 12,55 +1.2 q 2. j. 
3 Tähti ALVER 04.12.1994 Nõmme KJK 12,57 +1.2 q 2. j. 
4 Kaili KRIISA 05.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,68 +0.9 q 1. j. 
5 Erika PAUMETS 22.08.1994 KJK Atleetika 12,98 +1.2 q 2. j. 
6 Marleen-Heleen PUHKE 15.07.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 13,01 +0.9 q 1. j. 
7 Gerli Helene GRITSENKO 29.12.1993 Nõmme KJK 13,07 +1.2 q 2. j. 
8 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 13,14 +1.2 q 2. j. 
9 Karolin KIVIMÄE 01.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 13,18 +1.2 2. j. 
10 Merili KAMENIK 13.01.1994 SK Maret-Sport 13,22 +0.9 1. j. 
11 Eerika JAKOBI 16.10.1993 KJK Vike 13,25 +1.2 2. j. 
12 Kristel LUIK 15.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 13,33 +0.9 1. j. 
13 Triin TIISMAA 28.02.1993 SK Altius 13,37 +0.9 1. j. 
14 Marie-Helene LÕHMUS 22.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 13,51 +0.9 1. j. 
 



NJ 400m 
1 Andra VIIDIKAS 10.07.1993 KJK Järvala 57,94 2. j. 
2 Kaili KRIISA 05.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 59,53 2. j. 
3 Elenor KOEMETS 02.09.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.00,01 2. j. 
4 Triinu TAMBERG 28.08.1993 SK Sinimäe 1.00,46 2. j. 
5 Karolin KIVIMÄE 01.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 1.00,97 1. j. 
6 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 1.01,81 1. j. 
7 Anne NIIN 01.12.1994 SK Fortis 1.03,78 1. j. 
8 Kristel LUIK 15.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 1.03,89 2. j. 
9 Anastasia GOROHOVA 17.03.1993 SK Fortis 1.05,62 1. j. 
10 Jelizaveta ZAITSEVA 01.08.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.07,27 1. j. 
 
NJ 1500m 
1 Kaidi KIVIOJA 23.02.1993 KJK Vike 4.44,80 
2 Keiti METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.50,97 
3 Heleene TAMBET 31.05.1993 VAK Staier 4.57,01 
4 Kelli METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.01,87 
5 Egle-Helene ERVIN 26.01.1994 KJK Vike 5.06,74 
6 Mari-Liis MURULA 24.08.1994 Raplamaa KJK 5.08,08 
7 Lioudmila GRITSKEVITCH 12.08.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.34,05 
8 Nadezda PUPINA 23.12.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.41,04 
9 Galina LOGVINOVA 28.04.1993 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 5.54,02 
 
NJ 100m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,50 
1 Grete ŠADEIKO 29.05.1993 KJK Järvala 14,32 +0.7 
2 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 15,06 +0.7 
3 Helen LOIK 22.02.1994 Nõmme KJK 15,07 +0.7 
4 Tiina OLLEMA 13.05.1993 KJK Saare 17,59 +0.7 
 Andra MIHKELSON 22.02.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK DNF 
 
NJ 2000m takistusjooks 
1 Ariadna GOLUBENKO 10.02.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 7.29,45 
2 Kille NEVOLIHHIN 12.03.1994 KJK Vike 8.09,78 
 
NJ teivashüpe 
1 Laura Liisa LANKEI 15.02.1994 KJK Vike 3.10 
2.80 3.00 3.10 3.20 
XO O O XXX 
2 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 2.40 
2.40 2.60 
O XXX 
 
NJ kaugushüpe 
1 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 6.06 
X 4.61 6.02 6.06 X X 
+0.3 +0.1 +0.3 +0.2 +0.5 -0.2 
2 Laura MAASIK 05.10.1993 Nõmme KJK 5.98 
X 5.86 5.76 5.92 5.98 X 
-0.4 +0.4 +0.3 +0.2 +0.8 +0.1 
3 Grete ŠADEIKO 29.05.1993 KJK Järvala 5.96 
5.81 - X - 5.96 - 
-0.7  -0.2  +0.6 
4 Tähti ALVER 04.12.1994 Nõmme KJK 5.71 
5.63 4.46 5.48 4.01 5.71 5.47 
+0.1 -0.7 -0.2 -0.3 +0.4 -0.4 
5 Ave LAGENÕMM 25.07.1993 KJK Järvala 5.53 
5.11 5.31 5.48 5.21 5.53 5.40 
+0.8 -0.3 -0.9 -0.4 +0.5 +0.1 
6 Gerli Helene GRITSENKO 29.12.1993 Nõmme KJK 5.22 
5.05 5.22 5.03 X 5.18 5.14 
+0.0 -0.3 +0.0 -0.7 +0.3 +0.2 
7 Erika PAUMETS 22.08.1994 KJK Atleetika 5.10 
5.05 4.80 5.09 4.89 X 5.10 
-0.1 -0.6 +0.1 -0.7 +0.1 +0.1 



8 Hemminki OTSTAVEL 04.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 5.06 
4.88 5.06 X 5.04 X X 
-1.1 +0.0 -0.1 -0.2 +0.7 +0.7 
9 Triin TIISMAA 28.02.1993 SK Altius 5.02 
5.02 X X 
-0.8 -0.8 -0.3 
10 Kristina SÕROMJATNIKOVA 05.09.1993 SK Tsefei 4.80 
4.65 4.50 4.80 
-0.1 -0.3 +0.1 
11 Tiina OLLEMA 13.05.1993 KJK Saare 4.74 
4.32 4.71 4.74 
-0.2 +0.4 +0.0 
 Andra MIHKELSON 22.02.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS 
 
NJ kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 Kätlin TÕLLASSON 04.06.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 12.80 
12.80 12.74 12.80 X - - 
2 Keity VAISTLA 04.12.1994 Haapsalu KJK 12.25 
11.29 X 12.06 X 11.97 12.25 
3 Ksenia SAFONOVA 06.11.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 11.42 
10.67 11.42 11.27 11.17 X 11.16 
4 Terje VANDMANN 22.08.1993 Rapla JK 11.36 
11.33 X 10.98 11.36 X 11.26 
5 Jevgenia ŠPILJOVA 15.04.1994 Audentese SK 10.91 
X 10.24 10.32 10.91 X X 
6 Alina KADÕROVA 12.05.1994 NPSK Narvic 10.15 
9.66 9.72 10.15 X 10.12 X 
7 Eneli VADI 11.08.1994 KJK Harta 10.08 
X 9.64 9.65 9.55 9.74 10.08 
8 Anastasia GOROHOVA 17.03.1993 SK Fortis 9.13 
8.56 8.86 9.01 9.01 8.86 9.13 
 
NJ kettaheide 1kg 
1 Kätlin TÕLLASSON 04.06.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 52.30 
48.70 X X 52.30 X 46.99 
2 Maarja HELM 07.08.1993 KJK Saare 38.15 
X X 38.15 X X X 
3 Ksenia SAFONOVA 06.11.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 36.86 
34.05 X 36.86 X 35.90 X 
4 Alina KADÕROVA 12.05.1994 NPSK Narvic 32.70 
30.64 30.58 X X 32.70 32.46 
5 Merily POROVART 06.03.1994 KJK Saare 31.62 
29.99 31.62 X X X X 
6 Eneli VADI 11.08.1994 KJK Harta 29.89 
28.03 29.59 29.89 29.12 29.26 27.91 
7 Jevgenia ŠPILJOVA 15.04.1994 Audentese SK 26.11 
X X 21.04 19.24 26.11 X 
 
 



II päev 
 
MN 200m 
Finaal 
1 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 21,96 -3.7 
2 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 22,38 -3.7 
3 Gert GLÜKMANN 30.07.1990 SK Fortis 22,95 -3.7 
 Timo TIISMAA 30.04.1991 SK Altius DNF 
 Rasmus ROOKS 22.02.1992 Audentese SK DNS 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 22,20 -4.5 q 1. j. 
2 Timo TIISMAA 30.04.1991 SK Altius 22,28 -4.5 q 1. j. 
3 Rasmus ROOKS 22.02.1992 Audentese SK 22,62 -5.1 q 2. j. 
4 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 22,64 -5.0 q 3. j. 
5 Gert GLÜKMANN 30.07.1990 SK Fortis 22,75 -5.1 q 2. j. 
6 Rivar TIPP 15.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 22,82 -5.0 q 3. j. 
7 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK Vike 23,01 -5.0 3. j. 
8 Meelis SIIMSON 29.11.1992 Rocca al Mare KSK 23,15 -4.5 1. j. 
9 Henrik KUTBERG 02.11.1992 Audentese SK 23,29 -4.5 1. j. 
10 Norman PLOOM 03.01.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 23,34 -5.1 2. j. 
11 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 23,79 -5.0 3. j. 
12 Andres KIIK 07.08.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 23,92 -4.5 1. j. 
13 Hendrik HUNT 20.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 24,14 -5.1 2. j. 
 Matis MÄSS 24.01.1992 Individuaalvõistleja DNS 3. j. 
 
MN 800m 
1 Rauno LAUMETS 14.05.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 1.53,77 
2 Allar LAMP 28.03.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.54,93 
3 Valeri PODDEVALIN 25.03.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.56,68 
4 Jan ÕIGLANE 28.09.1991 EMÜ SK 1.57,14 
5 Vladimir VAHER 27.12.1992 Stamina SK 1.57,65 
6 Risto VÕSASTE 06.09.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.58,66 
7 Mairo TÄNAV 12.10.1992 KJK Saare 2.03,82 
8 Kaarel KILKI 27.02.1991 KJK Vike 2.06,16 
9 Gert URB 09.12.1992 Kuusalu SK 2.12,94 
 
MN 5000m 
1 Rauno REINART 12.07.1992 KJK Järvala 16.57,50 
2 Morten PRIKS 29.08.1990 VAK Staier 17.05,81 
3 Joonas TOMINGAS 17.11.1990 Läänemaa KJK 19.35,90 
 
MN 400m tõkkejooks 
1 Jaak-Heinrich JAGOR 11.05.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 53,35 2. j. 
2 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 54,17 2. j. 
3 Lauri SAVOLAINEN 08.02.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 54,29 2. j. 
4 Erik JAGOR 22.05.1992 SK Altius 55,92 2. j. 
5 Roger TEPPO 30.01.1991 Nõmme KJK 59,72 2. j. 
6 Sten TARTU 04.11.1992 KJK Kose 2000 1.02,45 1. j. 
 Oskar PÕLDMAA 28.11.1992 M ja N Sport DNS 1. j. 
va Aarne NIRK 08.05.1987 SK Sportkeskus ee 52,48 1. j. 
va Georg VLADIMIROV 24.02.1989 KJK Vike 53,13 1. j. 
va Allar STAŠKEVITŠ 09.09.1988 KJS Sakala 54,60 1. j. 
 
MN kõrgushüpe 
1 Tanel REISMANN 25.02.1992 Individuaalvõistleja 2.09 
1.95 2.00 2.03 2.06 2.09 2.12 
O O O O O XXX 
2 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 Audentese SK 2.09 
1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.03 2.06 2.09 2.12 
O - O XO O XXO O XXX 
3 Maicel UIBO 27.12.1992 Põlva KJK 2.03 
1.90 1.95 2.00 2.03 2.06 
O O XO O XXX 



4 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 KJK TIPP 1.95 
1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 
O O O XXX 
5 Siim KROONMÄE 17.05.1992 KJK Vike 1.95 
1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 
O O XO XO XXX 
6 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 1.90 
1.85 1.90 1.95 
XO O XXX 
7 Tõnis VOITKA 01.09.1990 EMÜ SK 1.90 
1.85 1.90 1.95 
XO XXO XXX 
8 Jorgen NIRGI 29.09.1992 KJK Vike 1.85 
1.80 1.85 1.90 
O O XXX 
9 Tanel VISNAP 23.09.1992 SK Maret-Sport 1.85 
1.80 1.85 1.90 
XO XXO XXX 
 
MN kolmikhüpe 
1 Igor SYUNIN 04.12.1990 EMÜ SK 16.10 
X X X X 15.82 16.10 
+3.8 +2.2 +2.2 +1.5 +1.2 +1.1 
2 Kristjan KIKKAS 08.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 13.15 
X 13.15 12.96 X 12.87 - 
+2.8 +0.7 +1.5 +1.5 +1.1 
3 Gert ARNEK 06.07.1992 KJK Vike 12.99 
12.43 X X X 12.99 X 
+0.9 +2.2 +4.0 +1.0 +0.6 +2.9 
4 Tanel VISNAP 23.09.1992 SK Maret-Sport 11.72 
X X 11.72 - - - 
+2.2 +2.4 +1.5 
 Hendrik-Heinar HUNT 17.01.1992 KJS Sakala DNS 
va Jaanus UUDMÄE 24.12.1980 Rocca al Mare KSK 16.00 
15.64 X 15.62 15.58 16.00 15.95 
+0.9 +2.5 +2.4 +2.3 +1.2 +2.0 
 
MN vasaraheide 7,26kg 
1 Martin LEHEMETS 06.03.1991 KJS Sakala 64.02 
63.65 X 63.31 64.02 X X 
2 Sergei KUKONENKO 15.07.1992 KJK Hammer Fit 31.27 
28.56 X 31.27 X 30.40 30.08 
 Madis KÕPPER 13.04.1991 Audentese SK DNS 
 Teet KIVIRAND 26.05.1991 KJS Sakala DNS 
 
MN odavise 800g 
1 Magnus KIRT 10.04.1990 Tallinna TÜ SK 73.86 
X 73.86 68.66 69.69 73.80 66.94 
2 Ranno KOOREP 24.01.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 71.74 
66.67 70.85 66.53 66.90 71.74 69.91 
3 Tanel LAANEMÄGI 23.03.1992 KJK Vike 66.37 
66.37 X 64.81 X X X 
4 Martin SAAR 06.02.1991 KJK Lõunalõvi 66.02 
66.02 62.51 X 63.65 63.31 X 
5 Oliver EDING 04.07.1991 KJK Vike 61.37 
56.75 53.94 X 55.59 61.37 X 
6 Indrek REISBERG 10.01.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 58.49 
58.49 56.46 X - - - 
7 Ergo TAMM 31.01.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 57.31 
57.31 55.77 51.69 X 55.85 X 
8 Mario PINKA 22.10.1992 SK Maret-Sport 55.41 
52.63 X 54.31 55.03 53.96 55.41 



9 Jako LINDROP 22.06.1991 KJK Saare 51.97 
51.97 X - 
10 Andres GORBÕLJOV 29.07.1990 KJK Järvala 50.76 
50.76 X 48.72 
11 Kristjan KIKKAS 08.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 49.04 
49.04 - - 
va Rauno LIITMÄE 24.01.1994 KJK Saare 51.21 
49.86 48.67 51.21 
 
MJ 200m 
Finaal 
1 Rait VEESALU 25.03.1994 SK Altius 22,15 -0.5 
2 Dmitri MOSENDZ 01.06.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 22,93 -0.5 
3 Sergei TARASJUK 06.08.1993 NPSK Narvic 23,03 -0.5 
4 Keiso PEDRIKS 30.04.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 23,06 -0.5 
5 Tanel ÄRM 15.06.1994 KSK Alem 23,63 -0.5 
6 Joosep TOHVRI 16.04.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 23,72 -0.5 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Keiso PEDRIKS 30.04.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 23,15 -5.8 q 1. j. 
2 Dmitri MOSENDZ 01.06.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 23,26 -5.8 q 1. j. 
3 Tanel ÄRM 15.06.1994 KSK Alem 23,32 -2.5 q 4. j. 
4 Rait VEESALU 25.03.1994 SK Altius 23,41 -4.6 q 3. j. 
5 Sergei TARASJUK 06.08.1993 NPSK Narvic 23,61 -2.5 q 4. j. 
6 Joosep TOHVRI 16.04.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 23,66 -5.8 q 1. j. 
7 Michel IVANOV 27.03.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 23,67 -2.9 2. j. 
8 Sander KLEIN 22.12.1994 Rapla JK 23,72 -2.5 4. j. 
9 Joosep LOHUR 21.07.1994 KJK Järvala 23,74 -4.6 3. j. 
10 Aleksander ABRAMOV 20.11.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 23,88 -5.8 1. j. 
11 Gert HEINALA 05.08.1993 SK Fortis 24,24 -2.9 2. j. 
12 Martin MEIER 29.12.1993 Audentese SK 24,63 -2.5 4. j. 
13 Uku ANDLA 19.12.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 24,74 -2.9 2. j. 
14 Aleksander G. TÕNISSON 01.09.1994 SK Fortis 24,90 -4.6 3. j. 
15 Jarmo PENT 31.08.1994 KSK Alem 25,01 -4.6 3. j. 
16 Paul NAEL 29.11.1994 SK Schnelli 25,73 -5.8 1. j. 
17 Edgar MOROZOV 07.04.1994 SK Tsefei 26,00 -2.9 2. j. 
18 Jaan-Raul OJASTU 09.10.1994 Kurtide SL 26,41 -2.5 4. j. 
 Marek GOLDMAN 08.03.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS 3. j. 
 Martin MÄNNIK 26.07.1993 KJS Sakala DNS 2. j. 
 
MJ 800m 
1 Taavi KRUUT 05.07.1993 Audentese SK 1.56,70 2. j. 
2 Andi NOOT 14.09.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 1.57,84 2. j. 
3 Aleksander RAHNEL 23.08.1994 KJS Sakala 1.59,76 2. j. 
4 Hans-Peeter TULMIN 08.05.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.02,54 2. j. 
5 Edvin SKOMAROVSKI 24.05.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.03,69 2. j. 
6 Enari TÖNSTRÖM 23.12.1994 KJS Sakala 2.04,26 1. j. 
7 Martin VOLT 18.09.1994 Valgamaa SL 2.04,39 1. j. 
8 Henri TAMM 29.12.1994 SK Fortis 2.11,34 1. j. 
9 Martin HORN 20.02.1993 SK Maret-Sport 2.17,70 1. j. 
10 Allar VIINAMÄE 28.03.1994 SK Fortis 2.19,07 1. j. 
11 Bogdan DAVÕDOV 13.06.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.34,26 1. j. 
 Aleksandr KOZINETS 04.01.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe DNS 2. j. 
 
MJ 5000m 
1 Heinar VAINE 22.01.1993 VAK Staier 15.53,32 
2 Aleksandr KOZINETS 04.01.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 16.10,10 
3 Karl MÄE 18.01.1994 SK Altius 17.08,15 
 Anton PUZÕRJOV 17.08.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev DNF 
 Olavi ALLASE 28.05.1993 KJK Järvala DNF 
 



 
MJ 400m tõkkejooks 
1 Tanel REINOMÄGI 15.04.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 56,55 
2 Tanel ÄRM 15.06.1994 KSK Alem 57,58 
3 Karl SONGISEPP 29.08.1994 SK Lindon 1.03,02 
4 Harri LEHEMETS 11.10.1993 KJS Sakala 1.11,24 
 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 DNF 
 Gevin ALL 06.01.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS 
 
MJ kõrgushüpe 
1 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 2.00 
1.80 1.85 1.90 1.93 2.00 2.05 
O O O XO XO XXX 
2 Rando TAMM 07.07.1993 Põlva KJK 1.90 
1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.93 
O O O O XXX 
3 Madis NAABER 19.03.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.90 
1.85 1.90 1.93 
XO XO XXX 
4 Allan Kaarli MURUMETS 01.02.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.90 
1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.93 
O O XO XXO XXX 
5 Rainer MEEMA 01.03.1993 Rocca al Mare KSK 1.90 
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.93 
O O XXO O XXO XXX 
6 Jaak Joonas UUDMÄE 06.04.1994 Rocca al Mare KSK 1.85 
1.80 1.85 1.90 
O XXO XXX 
7 Rauno LIITMÄE 24.01.1994 KJK Saare 1.80 
1.75 1.80 1.85 
O XXO XXX 
8 Harri LEHEMETS 11.10.1993 KJS Sakala 1.75 
1.70 1.75 1.80 
O O XXX 
 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK NH 
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 
- - - X 
 
MJ kolmikhüpe 
1 Dmitri MOSENDZ 01.06.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 14.76 
X 14.76 13.63 14.39 - - 
+2.5 +1.6 +3.1 +1.2 
2 Jaak Joonas UUDMÄE 06.04.1994 Rocca al Mare KSK 14.69 
14.30 14.35 13.68 13.99 14.30 14.69 
+2.3 +1.5 +2.8 +0.7 +3.8 +2.3 
3 Ivo ORAV 04.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 13.76 
X 13.76 X 13.75 X X 
+1.5 +1.4 +1.5 +2.1 +1.5 +2.1 
4 Mihkel KASE 02.10.1993 Räpina SK 13.18 
11.80 12.84 13.18 12.84 - 12.43 
+1.6 +1.7 +2.4 +2.5 +2.2 
5 Kert VIITKAR 16.12.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 13.17 
13.17 X X 12.85 13.06 - 
+2.9 +2.0 +2.4 +1.9 +1.7 
6 Rainer MEEMA 01.03.1993 Rocca al Mare KSK 12.83 
12.48 12.65 12.83 11.84 - - 
+1.5 +2.8 +2.8 +1.3 
7 Kermo BASOV 27.06.1994 VAK Staier 12.12 
11.66 11.64 12.12 X X 11.94 
+0.5 +1.5 +4.0 +2.0 +3.0 +1.9 
 
 



MJ vasaraheide 6kg 
1 Martin JOHANSON 12.02.1993 KJK Vike 55.72 
50.53 55.18 X 55.72 X X 
2 Sergei TSERNA 11.02.1993 KJK Hammer Fit 53.51 
53.02 X X 52.60 X 53.51 
3 Joosep KIVASTIK 08.12.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 53.47 
50.44 X 51.28 53.47 X X 
4 Georg NIIT 30.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 50.23 
X 41.70 X X 50.23 X 
5 John-Caspar JAANUS 21.09.1993 SK Altius 48.75 
41.53 43.80 44.89 45.62 X 48.75 
6 Marko AASNA 31.05.1993 KJS Sakala 48.26 
45.19 48.26 X X X X 
7 Mihkel KASE 28.09.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 46.97 
X X 44.51 46.97 X X 
8 Riko KIVIMÄGI 28.04.1994 SK Altius 46.33 
45.51 46.33 45.01 X X X 
9 Sven Daniel KAABEL 26.06.1994 Audentese SK 38.96 
35.41 38.96 38.89 
10 Martin SALUS 16.04.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 37.88 
37.29 34.67 37.88 
11 Risto KALJURAND 27.10.1994 KJS Sakala 37.10 
X 31.92 37.10 
12 Taaniel ORMUS 12.02.1993 Audentese SK 35.79 
35.75 35.79 X 
13 Madis Joosep TOOMEL 19.10.1994 KJK Vike 35.25 
35.25 33.91 X 
 Ragnar MUTTIK 17.08.1994 Tartu SS Kalev NM 
X X X 
 
MJ odavise 700g 
1 Joosep PIHO 07.07.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 62.78 
X 57.95 61.03 X 59.27 62.78 
2 Ragnar SALK 22.01.1993 KJK Vike 56.74 
52.51 53.73 56.53 55.55 56.74 56.52 
3 Mattias HOLST 01.05.1993 Audentese SK 56.50 
48.44 56.50 X X X X 
4 Jarmo ANDRESSOO 21.01.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 54.85 
54.85 X X X 51.85 X 
5 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994 SK Altius 54.63 
49.95 X 45.16 53.12 54.63 X 
6 Eduard E. EHALA 20.08.1994 Audentese SK 53.77 
X X 53.30 X 53.77 51.41 
7 Christopher OJASAAR 27.03.1993 KJK Kose 2000 51.67 
X 49.63 48.89 50.68 51.67 X 
8 Sander TIITSO 12.04.1994 SK Kivilind 49.51 
49.39 43.85 49.51 45.73 47.97 X 
9 Keijo-Kristo PRUUS 30.06.1994 SK Maret-Sport 48.89 
X X 48.89 
10 Karl KOHA 21.11.1994 Haapsalu KJK 48.10 
X X 48.10 
11 Mihkel MUINASMAA 25.06.1994 Kuusalu SK 47.87 
42.07 43.63 47.87 
12 Peeter TALVIK 06.01.1994 SK Maret-Sport 47.69 
36.81 46.86 47.69 
13 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 46.84 
46.84 X X 
14 Kaido AASUMETS 11.04.1994 KJK Vike 45.35 
45.35 44.28 42.83 
15 Egert ERTEL 29.04.1994 SK Maret-Sport 43.84 
43.84 X X 
16 Kermo BASOV 27.06.1994 VAK Staier 41.77 
41.77 X X 



17 Sven NUUTMANN 04.04.1994 Audentese SK 40.38 
X X 40.38 
 
NN 200m 
Finaal 
1 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 25,76 -3.7 
2 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 25,97 -3.7 
3 Annika SAKKARIAS 21.08.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 26,13 -3.7 
4 Karmen VEERME 19.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 26,52 -3.7 
5 Külli KALLAS 15.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 26,60 -3.7 
 Seidy SALUNDI 20.10.1992 Nõmme KJK DNF 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 25,99 -4.3 q 2. j. 
2 Külli KALLAS 15.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 26,30 -4.3 q 2. j. 
3 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 26,48 -4.6 q 1. j. 
4 Annika SAKKARIAS 21.08.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 26,54 -4.6 q 1. j. 
5 Karmen VEERME 19.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 26,68 -4.6 q 1. j. 
6 Seidy SALUNDI 20.10.1992 Nõmme KJK 27,50 -4.6 q 1. j. 
7 Siiri LADVA 08.01.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 28,40 -4.3 2. j. 
8 Marja-Liisa LANDAR 19.07.1990 Kurtide SL 29,97 -4.3 2. j. 
 
NN 800m 
1 Kelly NEVOLIHHIN 15.11.1992 KJK Vike 2.25,95 
2 Elina LEIS 16.03.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 2.27,65 
3 Ailen RAUDSEPP 23.12.1991 SK Maret-Sport 2.29,83 
4 Killu KAASIK 26.05.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 2.32,62 
5 Irina SURAZAKOVA 18.01.1991 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.56,58 
 
NN 3000m 
1 Kristina DOLMATOVA 08.01.1990 Stamina SK 10.55,09 
2 Liis-Grete ARRO 14.01.1992 Stamina SK 11.00,61 
3 Angelina IKKO 07.12.1990 Tallinna SS Kalev 11.25,84 
4 Janelle TARUM 17.03.1991 Stamina SK 11.38,28 
5 Olga VOROŠNINA 11.02.1992 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 13.17,61 
 
NN 400m tõkkejooks 
va Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 1.11,15 
va Reeta PERE 09.03.1989 Tartu SS Kalev 1.14,86 
 
NN kõrgushüpe 
1 Teele PALUMAA 31.03.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.77 
1.60 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 
O O O O O O XXX 
2 Mari-Helen SAARNA 18.06.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.68 
1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.68 1.71 
O O XO XXO O XXX 
3 Madli KESKOJA 15.03.1990 SK Maret-Sport 1.65 
1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.68 
O O XO XO XXX 
4 Karol RAHUOJA 07.10.1991 Kuusalu SK 1.65 
1.55 1.60 1.65 1.68 
XXO O XXO XXX 
5 Marja-Liisa LANDAR 19.07.1990 Kurtide SL 1.55 
1.50 1.55 1.60 
O XO XXX 
6 Geiri SPERLING 29.05.1992 SK Maret-Sport 1.50 
1.50 1.55 
O XXX 
va Grete UDRAS 11.03.1988 Audentese SK 1.77 
1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 
O XO XO O O XXX 
 



 
 
NN kolmikhüpe 
1 Liane PINTSAAR 17.03.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 13.38 
X X 12.96 X 12.97 13.38 
+4.2 +2.8 +1.3 +2.5 +5.1 +3.2 
2 Kristiina PÄRN 22.07.1991 Nõmme KJK 12.88 
12.60 X 12.69 12.65 X 12.88 
+3.5 +4.5 +2.3 +2.3 +4.9 +1.5 
3 Triin EERME 05.08.1990 KJS Sakala 12.44 
12.22 X 12.34 11.83 12.30 12.44 
+4.3 +3.5 +1.1 +3.6 +3.6 +2.7 
4 Teele PALUMAA 31.03.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 12.20 
11.84 12.20 11.98 12.07 11.46 11.84 
+0.9 +2.8 +2.9 +2.8 +1.8 +3.0 
5 Grete ÕUNAS 24.03.1992 KJK Vike 11.87 
10.92 11.23 11.56 11.24 X 11.87 
+0.5 +4.2 +3.9 +3.9 +2.9 +3.9 
6 Seidy SALUNDI 20.10.1992 Nõmme KJK 11.62 
10.68 X 11.62 11.25 11.01 X 
+1.6 +5.3 +6.7 +2.6 +1.4 +3.3 
7 Karol RAHUOJA 07.10.1991 Kuusalu SK 11.45 
X X 11.45 X - - 
+3.4 +4.1 +2.2 +2.6 
8 Olga DUDAREVA 25.03.1991 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 11.03 
10.42 10.60 10.28 X 10.63 11.03 
+6.4 +7.3 +5.0 +3.2 +3.3 +3.8 
9 Geiri SPERLING 29.05.1992 SK Maret-Sport 10.06 
10.06 X 9.30 
+3.7 +0.7 +5.3 
 Merilyn UUDMÄE 26.03.1991 Rocca al Mare KSK DNS 
 Jelena BULÕNINA 19.12.1991 NPSK Narvic DNS 
va Janne LIIKER 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 12.25 
X 12.24 12.03 12.25 11.87 12.02 
+1.6 +5.6 +2.2 +2.3 +2.9 +1.9 
 
NN vasaraheide 4kg 
1 Kati OJALOO 31.01.1990 KJS Sakala 53.31 
X 53.31 X 51.03 50.83 52.38 
2 Kaidi ROOSIMÄGI 08.10.1992 KJS Sakala 39.38 
37.77 38.25 37.09 X 39.38 X 
3 Grete POKK 31.12.1992 KJK Saare 21.99 
18.37 16.90 21.99 20.31 21.23 X 
va Anna Maria OREL 11.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 33.85 
31.08 33.85 X 31.36 33.37 33.00 
 
NN odavise 600g 
1 Linda TREIEL 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 45.03 
43.05 45.03 X 44.02 44.25 X 
2 Triin LAIT 01.05.1991 KJK Vike 38.26 
35.82 36.73 35.47 X 36.09 38.26 
3 Deivi TEPPAN 16.06.1991 KJK Järvala 38.18 
38.18 36.56 X X 36.11 36.83 
4 Endla VAHER 02.12.1991 Nõmme KJK 26.22 
21.27 25.11 23.60 26.22 X 25.75 
 Liis KRANICH 10.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi DNS 
va Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 45.58 
41.22 X 45.58 44.91 X 43.85 
 



NJ 200m 
Finaal 
1 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 26,09 -3.1 
2 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 26,72 -3.1 
3 Kaili KRIISA 05.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 26,97 -3.1 
4 Gerli Helene GRITSENKO 29.12.1993 Nõmme KJK 27,54 -3.1 
5 Karolin KIVIMÄE 01.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 27,87 -3.1 
6 Marleen-Heleen PUHKE 15.07.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 28,32 -3.1 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 26,08 -5.6 q 1. j. 
2 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 26,57 -3.1 q 2. j. 
3 Kaili KRIISA 05.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 26,72 -3.1 q 2. j. 
4 Gerli Helene GRITSENKO 29.12.1993 Nõmme KJK 27,36 -3.1 q 2. j. 
5 Karolin KIVIMÄE 01.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 27,71 -3.1 q 2. j. 
6 Marleen-Heleen PUHKE 15.07.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 27,77 -5.6 q 1. j. 
7 Kristel LUIK 15.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 28,00 -3.1 2. j. 
8 Triin TIISMAA 28.02.1993 SK Altius 28,28 -3.1 2. j. 
9 Merili KAMENIK 13.01.1994 SK Maret-Sport 28,30 -5.6 1. j. 
10 Eerika JAKOBI 16.10.1993 KJK Vike 28,44 -5.6 1. j. 
 Marie-Helene LÕHMUS 22.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK DNF 1. j. 
 
NJ 800m 
1 Mari-Liis MURULA 24.08.1994 Raplamaa KJK 2.22,33 
2 Kelli METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.25,91 
3 Keiti METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.27,56 
4 Kille NEVOLIHHIN 12.03.1994 KJK Vike 2.32,84 
5 Lioudmila GRITSKEVITCH 12.08.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.33,77 
6 Anne NIIN 01.12.1994 SK Fortis 2.35,67 
7 Nadezda PUPINA 23.12.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.42,28 
8 Jelizaveta ZAITSEVA 01.08.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.52,40 
 Maarja KASK 19.09.1993 KJK Vike DNS 
 
NJ 3000m 
1 Kaidi KIVIOJA 23.02.1993 KJK Vike 10.26,69 
2 Heleene TAMBET 31.05.1993 VAK Staier 10.38,99 
3 Ariadna GOLUBENKO 10.02.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 10.54,37 
4 Egle-Helene ERVIN 26.01.1994 KJK Vike 11.04,99 
5 Galina LOGVINOVA 28.04.1993 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 12.29,72 
 
NJ 400m tõkkejooks 
1 Laura MAASIK 05.10.1993 Nõmme KJK 1.03,09 
2 Andra VIIDIKAS 10.07.1993 KJK Järvala 1.04,43 
3 Elenor KOEMETS 02.09.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.05,64 
4 Andra MIHKELSON 22.02.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.07,07 
5 Eliise HOOGAND 30.05.1993 KJK Saare 1.14,99 
 
NJ kõrgushüpe 
1 Marleen LÕHMUS 28.08.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 1.55 
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 
O O O XXX 
2 Kristina SÕROMJATNIKOVA 05.09.1993 SK Tsefei 1.50 
1.45 1.50 1.55 
O O XXX 
2 Katre EENPÕLLU 06.03.1993 SK Fortis 1.50 
1.45 1.50 1.55 
O O XXX 
4 Merily POROVART 06.03.1994 KJK Saare 1.45 
1.45 1.50 
O XXX 
 Laura Liisa LANKEI 15.02.1994 KJK Vike DNS 
 
 



NJ kolmikhüpe 
1 Laura MAASIK 05.10.1993 Nõmme KJK 12.73 
X 12.41 - 12.73 X X 
+1.3 +1.3 +3.5 +5.1 +3.3 
2 Erika PAUMETS 22.08.1994 KJK Atleetika 11.78 
11.78 11.65 11.47 11.68 11.34 11.64 
+4.0 +3.5 +3.5 +3.8 +1.8 +6.9 
3 Hemminki OTSTAVEL 04.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 11.70 
11.16 11.29 X 11.47 11.63 11.70 
+1.9 +2.4 +3.8 +5.0 +3.1 +3.3 
4 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 10.57 
X 10.57 10.32 X X 10.54 
+2.9 +3.1 +3.6 +2.8 +6.1 +2.1 
5 Katre EENPÕLLU 06.03.1993 SK Fortis 10.33 
X 9.95 9.86 9.92 10.33 9.24 
+4.8 +3.4 +3.6 +2.9 +1.0 +4.4 
 
NJ vasaraheide 4kg 
1 Ksenia SAFONOVA 06.11.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 52.10 
X 52.10 51.24 47.78 X 48.72 
2 Kadri KARJA 05.02.1993 KJS Sakala 34.10 
33.12 33.99 34.05 X 34.10 33.50 
3 Alina KADÕROVA 12.05.1994 NPSK Narvic 31.22 
25.28 31.22 X X 28.50 X 
 
NJ odavise 600g 
1 Grete ŠADEIKO 29.05.1993 KJK Järvala 43.10 
41.50 43.10 - - X - 
2 Triinu LIIV 26.02.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 39.98 
37.29 37.26 X X 39.98 38.56 
3 Ave LAGENÕMM 25.07.1993 KJK Järvala 38.60 
37.43 38.40 38.60 37.00 X 35.82 
4 Alina KADÕROVA 12.05.1994 NPSK Narvic 37.12 
31.35 36.48 33.56 34.79 35.75 37.12 
5 Geithi TAMM 28.01.1994 KJS Sakala 36.57 
35.60 X 35.85 36.57 X 33.65 
6 Birgit RUISU 02.10.1994 KSK Alem 35.26 
31.60 X 34.98 34.42 30.03 35.26 
7 Jevgenia ŠPILJOVA 15.04.1994 Audentese SK 35.15 
X 31.43 33.25 35.15 33.57 34.65 
8 Laura KASEARU 05.04.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 33.77 
32.27 33.67 31.95 - 33.77 29.40 
9 Eliise HOOGAND 30.05.1993 KJK Saare 32.86 
30.54 28.32 32.86 
10 Eneli VADI 11.08.1994 KJK Harta 31.54 
30.85 31.38 31.54 
11 Keity VAISTLA 04.12.1994 Haapsalu KJK 31.47 
31.47 31.47 30.23 


